

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**  
(Through Virtual Mode)

CRA No. 5/2007

Abdul Latief and others

...Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. D. K. Khajuria, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K

...Non-appellant(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, adjourned.

List on 28.08.2020.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
17.06.2020  
Shammi