

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CRA No. 5/2007

Abdul Latief and others

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Prince Khanna, Advocate  
v/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Appellants are not present.

Issueailable warrants of arrest for securing the presence of appellants. The warrants be executed through concerned Police Station.

List again on 12.08.2021.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
26.07.2021  
SUNIL-I