

Sr. No. 202

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRA No. 5/2007

Abdul Latief and others

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sahil Bhardwaj, Advocate vice
Mr. Prince Khanna, Advocate.

v/s

State of J and K

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Appellants are present in person.

List for consideration on 23.09.2021.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
12.08.2021
Raj Kumar