

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRA No. 5 of 2007

Abdul Latief and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Prince Khanna, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Appellants along with counsel are present.

After arguing for a while, learned counsel for the appellants seeks adjournment on the ground that he has not properly gone through the evidence. Reluctantly adjourned.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

List on 21.10.2021.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
23.09.2021  
Paramjeet