

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRA No. 05/2007

Abdul Latief and others

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Prince Khanna, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K

....Applicant/Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Appellants are present.

Learned AAG submits that he is short of brief and seeks adjournment.

Adjourned.

List for continuation of arguments on 17.08.2022.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu:
27.07.2022
Angita