

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRA No. 5/2007

Abdul Latief and others .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Appellants in person

**vs**

State of J&K ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Appellants shall make their counsel available on the next date of hearing, failing which, they shall argue their case themselves.

List on 27.09.2022.



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
06.09.2022  
Neha