

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRA No. 5/2007

Abdul Latief and ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Prince Khanna, Advocate for appellant no.
1
Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Sheikh
Altaf Hussain, Advocate for appellant no. 2.

V/s

State

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suraj Singh, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.12.2022

Heard in part.

List for conclusion of arguments on 15.12.2022.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
01.12.2022
NARESH/PS