

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRA No. 5/2007

Abdul Latief and others

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. D. K. Khajuria, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.03.2023

List on 18.03.2023.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
10.03.2023
Shivalee