

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRA No. 5/2007

Abdul Latief and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Altaf Hussain, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&KRespondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.07.2023

Appellants are present in person.

This is a part heard matter. जयते

Mr. Sheikh Altaf Hussain, learned counsel for the appellants is directed to provide the translation version of the Urdu evidence for the facility of easy reading of this Court.

Needful be done within a period of two weeks.

List on 08.08.2023.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

Jammu
18.07.2023
Shivalee