

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRA No. 5/2007

Abdul Latief and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Altaf Hussain, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
23.07.2024

01. Appellants No. 1, 2 & 4 are present in person. Appellant No. 3 has demised.

02. Mr. Sheikh Altaf Hussain, learned counsel for the appellants in support of his oral submissions made has also come up with written arguments in the matter which are taken on record.

03. In case Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, learned GA intends to supplement his submissions in written form, then he may do so.

04. **Reserved for judgment.**

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
23.07.2024
Muneesh