

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRA No. 5/2007

Abdul Latief and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through:

**Vs**

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.05.2025**

This case was heard and reserved for judgment/order, but in the course of going through the pleadings and the submissions made, some salient legal aspects have emerged which warrant to be supplemented by submissions from both sides. As such, list this case for re-hearing on 16.07.2025.

**(Rahul Bharti)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
**06.05.2025**  
Muneesh