

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRA No. 5/2007

Abdul Latief and Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Altaf, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
16.04.2026

1. Appellants Nos. 1, 2 & 4 are present in person.
2. Appellant No. 3 -Esah S/o Mohammad Naik, R/o Village Dimi Badun, Tehsil Mahore, District Udhampur is reported to have already died during the pendency of this appeal.
3. Await appearance of the learned counsel for the respondents.
4. List for continuation on **07.05.2026**.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
16.04.2026
Javid Iqbal